

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT			1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF PAGES	
			J	1	3
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 0007	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 07-Sep-2016	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. N6817115105A115		5. PROJECT NO.(If applicable)	
6. ISSUED BY NAVSUP FLC SIGONELLA NAPLES OFFICE SHORE BOX 50 VIALE F. RUFFO DI CALABRIA CAPODICHINO NAPOLI 80144	CODE N68171	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item 6)		CODE	
		See Item 6			
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code)			X	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. N68171-16-R-0004	
			X	9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 15-Jul-2016	
				10A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.	
				10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)	
CODE			FACILITY CODE		
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS					
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offer <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> is extended, <input type="checkbox"/> is not extended. Offer must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the following methods: (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _____ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.					
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)					
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.					
A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.					
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).					
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:					
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)					
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor <input type="checkbox"/> is not, <input type="checkbox"/> is required to sign this document and return _____ copies to the issuing office.					
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)					
1. The purpose of this amendment is to answer Offerors questions and revise Exhibit A 2. The closing date is extended to 3 October 2016, 11:00 hrs (CET).					
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.					
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)			16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)		
			TEL: _____ EMAIL: _____		
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA		16C. DATE SIGNED	
_____ (Signature of person authorized to sign)		BY _____ (Signature of Contracting Officer)		07-Sep-2016	

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

SECTION SF 30 - BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

The following have been added by full text:

AMENDMENT 0007

Questions and Answers

1) Question: As per our review of the amendments, the below question was raised but has not been specifically addressed. While Question 14 on Page 4 of Amendment 0003 discusses Euro fluctuation and vendor payments in Euros, it does not directly address our recommendation for an Economic Price Adjustment for all currencies in the AFRICOM AOR.

Based on a five-year Period of Performance, the requirement to submit Pricing Proposals in USD, and the historical pattern of currency fluctuations in the countries involved, it is requested NAVSUP FLC Sigonella consider inclusion of an Economic Price Adjustment clause in the basic contract to address future currency fluctuations across the AFRICOM AOR (as was done in Section H-3 of the EUCOM Husbanding Support Contract).

Answer: The recommendation of including an Economic Price Adjustment for future currency fluctuations has been taken in consideration but not accepted. Historically, the U.S. Navy husbanding contracts issued to support ships in Africa have always been in US Dollars without including an Economic Price Adjustment clause. The decision to price in US Dollars took into consideration the fluctuation of the local currencies and recognizing that the US Dollar is one of the preferred currencies used in international commercial transactions. Therefore, no change to the currency requirement will be implemented, and an Economic Price Adjustment clause will not be incorporated.

2) Question: Amendment 0006, Exhibit A. Some of the XL cells have a light grey color (some of them have quantities) and some have a dark grey color. Kindly confirm if the light Grey color which is not white is required to be priced. Eg. Luanda AA8L – Conex Box – is shaded light grey and has a quantity – Is this required to be priced?

Answer: It is not required to price the ELINs that have been greyed out with dark or light grey. The estimated quantities of the greyed out ELINs have been deleted. The ELIN AA8L of Luanda port has to be priced.

Updated exhibit A has been provided via this solicitation amendment.

3) Question: Considering the last amendment (0006) containing the last Exhibit A with frequent ports to be priced was published on Sept 01, and considering the number of ports to be priced, some of them particularly difficult due to the local environment, we kindly ask you to consider a three weeks extension to the current due date.

Answer: The closing date is extended to 3 October 2016, 11:00 hrs (CET).

SECTION A - SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM

The required response date/time has changed from 12-Sep-2016 11:00 AM to 03-Oct-2016 11:00 AM.

(End of Summary of Changes)